
Platz Name Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

1. Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 138,0 14 9,9 899,6

2. Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 134,0 14 9,6 889,6

3. Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 131,0 14 9,4 891,4

4. Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 130,0 14 9,3 889,8
5. Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 127,0 13 9,8 916,8
6. Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 126,0 14 9,0 892,6
7. Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 125,0 14 8,9 901,1
8. Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 125,0 14 8,9 890,9
9. Matthias Mohr SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 124,0 14 8,9 895,6
10. Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 124,0 14 8,9 890,8
11. Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin 122,0 14 8,7 893,6
12. Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 121,0 14 8,6 890,7
13. Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 120,0 14 8,6 887,6
14. Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 119,0 14 8,5 899,8
15. Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 118,0 14 8,4 893,0
16. Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 118,0 14 8,4 891,3
17. Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 116,0 14 8,3 884,3
18. Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 115,0 14 8,2 891,6
19. Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 114,0 14 8,1 891,5
20. Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 113,0 14 8,1 895,6
21. Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 113,0 14 8,1 886,4
22. Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 113,0 14 8,1 882,4
23. Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 112,0 14 8,0 892,3
24. Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 110,5 14 7,9 893,9
25. Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 108,0 14 7,7 889,4
26. Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 105,0 14 7,5 887,8
27. Andreas Schäpe SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 104,0 14 7,4 891,1
28. Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 101,0 14 7,2 879,6
29. Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 99,0 11 9,0 889,8
30. Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 97,0 14 6,9 903,8
31. Michael Meyer SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 94,0 14 6,7 888,6
32. Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 94,0 14 6,7 880,2
33. Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 94,0 14 6,7 878,6
34. Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 91,5 14 6,5 901,6
35. Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 90,0 11 8,2 899,1
36. René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 87,5 12 7,3 887,0
37. Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 86,5 14 6,2 883,4
38. Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 84,0 12 7,0 884,5
39. Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 79,0 12 6,6 877,7
40. Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 79,0 14 5,6 873,7
41. Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 77,5 14 5,5 880,3
42. Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 76,0 10 7,6 886,9
43. Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 76,0 14 5,4 875,6
44. Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 75,0 14 5,4 878,9
45. Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 74,0 14 5,3 872,0
46. Florian Sittig Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 72,5 13 5,6 889,9
47. Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 71,0 12 5,9 892,3
48. Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 69,0 13 5,3 893,8
49. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 69,0 13 5,3 884,2
50. Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 69,0 13 5,3 871,7
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51. Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 66,0 9 7,3 889,8
52. Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 65,0 14 4,6 888,0
53. Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 64,0 11 5,8 874,8
54. Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 64,0 12 5,3 877,9
55. Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 63,5 12 5,3 882,4
56. Thomas Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 62,5 12 5,2 898,3
57. Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 62,5 13 4,8 877,0
58. Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 59,0 12 4,9 874,6
59. Benjamin Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 58,5 14 4,2 894,1
60. Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 58,0 10 5,8 865,0
61. Lothar Frei SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 53,5 13 4,1 874,8
62. Bernd Erdmann SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 53,0 14 3,8 876,2
63. Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 52,0 12 4,3 869,5
64. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 51,0 10 5,1 874,1
65. Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 49,0 10 4,9 863,4
66. Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 44,5 8 5,6 875,1
67. Detlef Manthei SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 42,5 13 3,3 871,2
68. Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 41,5 8 5,2 862,4
69. Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 40,0 7 5,7 875,1
70. Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 39,0 10 3,9 866,9
71. Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 38,5 11 3,5 865,4
72. Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 35,0 9 3,9 867,3
73. Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 34,5 10 3,5 863,4
74. Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 33,5 10 3,4 866,2
75. Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 30,5 9 3,4 867,8
76. Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 28,5 11 2,6 859,0
77. Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 26,5 4 6,6 885,0
78. Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 24,5 8 3,1 882,8
79. Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 20,0 7 2,9 871,4
80. Thorsten Scheidler KSK Rivalen Hannover 17,0 2 8,5 900,5
81. Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 16,5 8 2,1 863,1
82. Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 15,0 4 3,8 880,8
83. Benjamin Münchow SV 90 Fehrbellin 14,0 2 7,0 879,5
84. Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 14,0 3 4,7 874,3
85. Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 13,0 7 1,9 858,0
86. Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 12,5 3 4,2 886,3
87. Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11,0 4 2,8 863,3
88. Dirk Hausmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10,0 2 5,0 896,5
89. Torsten Walter VfL Stade 7,0 2 3,5 877,5
90. Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 6,5 5 1,3 841,0
91. Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 6,0 2 3,0 875,0
92. Stephan Kleinhenz SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 5,0 5 1,0 865,8
93. Frank Fuchsa KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 4,0 2 2,0 867,5
94. Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 3,0 1 3,0 879,0
95. Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 3,0 1 3,0 853,0
96. Florian Angrick KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3,0 2 1,5 832,5
97. Thorsten Linkenbach VfL Stade 1,0 1 1,0 838,0
98. Jens Dreßler SVL Seedorf von 1919 1,0 1 1,0 815,0
99. Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek 0,5 1 0,5 863,0
100. Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 0,5 1 0,5 846,0
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Matthias Mohr SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 124,0 14 8,9 12538 895,6 476,0 10 895 10 912 10 866 9 879 11 907 12 915 3 853 7 881 9 895 10 908 7 921 6 895 9 908 11 903
Andreas Schäpe SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 104,0 14 7,4 12476 891,1 476,0 12 909 9 909 5 852 3 863 12 910 6 888 5 862 8 882 12 916 12 919 10 937 3 884 5 893 2 852
Michael Meyer SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 94,0 14 6,7 12440 888,6 476,0 11 901 11 922 1 818 2 870 6 881 11 909 6 867 5 877 10 900 11 912 5 919 2 882 10 911 3 871
Lothar Frei SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 53,5 13 4,1 11372 874,8 476,0 6 887 4 882 6 854 8 878 0,5 862 3 867 4 858 1 858 2 883 3 883 5 894 4 886 7 880
Bernd Erdmann SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 53,0 14 3,8 12267 876,2 476,0 2 870 2 881 2 832 2 856 3 870 5 887 1 844 4 872 3 885 6 887 7 921 9 906 3 884 4 872
Detlef Manthei SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 42,5 13 3,3 11326 871,2 476,0 1 869 4 882 4 850 5 871 2 863 2 849 3 870 8 888 4 885 2 916 0,5 845 6 894 1 844
Stephan Kleinhenz SpG. VKC / Germania / FE 27 Spandau 5,0 5 1,0 4329 865,8 476,0 2 870 0,5 862 1 850 1 902 0,5 845

Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin 122,0 14 8,7 12510 893,6 639,0 12 913 11 904 8 888 10 879 6 858 9 881 10 903 10 895 8 869 8 875 5 907 5 929 8 900 12 909
Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 118,0 14 8,4 12502 893,0 639,0 11 910 9 900 1 866 2 850 10 884 10 885 9 901 7 880 12 891 11 885 11 915 7 934 8 900 10 901
Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 118,0 14 8,4 12478 891,3 639,0 9 894 8 896 6 874 9 871 11 890 8 879 5 882 3 861 11 886 12 897 9 909 10 945 12 920 5 874
Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 108,0 14 7,7 12451 889,4 639,0 10 900 12 908 4 871 4 859 9 882 11 891 8 891 1 848 11 886 7 871 3 901 8 938 11 913 9 892
Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 84,0 12 7,0 10614 884,5 639,0 8 891 11 893 2 850 12 895 12 892 6 883 4 870 9 873 11 885 7 908 1 897 1 877
Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 75,0 14 5,4 12305 878,9 639,0 5 877 7 883 3 868 12 881 2 852 7 872 3 872 2 855 6 866 6 870 4 906 10 945 2 881 6 877
Benjamin Münchow SV 90 Fehrbellin 14,0 2 7,0 1759 879,5 639,0 6 877 8 882

Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 134,0 14 9,6 12455 889,6 584,0 9 894 7 904 12 894 12 897 8 906 9 883 9 877 11 896 11 897 11 892 8 882 7 859 11 866 9 908
Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 131,0 14 9,4 12480 891,4 584,0 10 895 8 910 11 891 9 884 7 905 7 873 12 888 12 897 12 908 12 913 2 858 9 875 12 876 8 907
Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 101,0 14 7,2 12314 879,6 584,0 3 871 3 892 10 888 10 885 1 874 3 858 11 885 9 891 9 886 10 878 8 882 10 878 8 852 6 894
Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 64,0 11 5,8 9623 874,8 584,0 7 890 2 887 5 872 11 886 1 874 5 869 11 885 5 871 4 866 10 856 3 867
Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 58,0 10 5,8 8650 865,0 584,0 9 885 8 879 1 862 7 868 8 881 10 893 8 872 4 866 1 804 2 840
Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 49,0 10 4,9 8634 863,4 584,0 7 874 7 876 5 890 1 848 8 869 8 883 7 870 2 823 2 840 2 861
Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 39,0 10 3,9 8669 866,9 584,0 1 857 1 883 3 881 2 854 6 875 6 868 4 866 7 859 5 843 4 883
Torsten Walter VfL Stade 7,0 2 3,5 1755 877,5 584,0 2 861 5 894
Thorsten Linkenbach VfL Stade 1,0 1 1,0 838 838,0 584,0 1 838

Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 138,0 14 9,9 12595 899,6 534,0 10 906 10 910 12 931 12 918 12 892 4 882 12 913 11 915 12 915 12 910 6 864 8 884 6 845 11 910
Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 124,0 14 8,9 12471 890,8 534,0 8 895 5 876 9 899 11 909 8 883 10 905 7 884 9 885 12 915 10 903 4 860 10 893 9 853 12 911
Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 114,0 14 8,1 12481 891,5 534,0 5 892 8 898 11 906 10 903 3 860 5 890 11 905 12 921 10 911 11 904 10 881 1 855 7 846 10 909
Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 51,0 10 5,1 8741 874,1 534,0 4 885 3 860 6 883 5 876 4 868 4 881 10 891 7 883 6 882 2 832
Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 38,5 11 3,5 9519 865,4 534,0 1 872 1,5 866 6 881 1 865 2 868 8 890 3 862 6 864 4 866 1 799 5 886
Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 30,5 9 3,4 7810 867,8 534,0 1 872 1 850 1,5 866 5 869 1 865 6 880 5 876 3 837 7 895
Bernd Zimmermann KSG Cuxhaven 28,5 11 2,6 9449 859,0 534,0 1 870 6 883 7 888 1 854 2 858 1 859 5 876 0,5 824 3 860 1 819 1 858
Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 6,5 5 1,3 4205 841,0 534,0 2 853 1 851 0,5 824 2 858 1 819
Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 3,0 1 3,0 879 879,0 534,0 3 879

Frank Specht Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 125,0 14 8,9 12616 901,1 566,0 12 904 12 913 6 902 12 892 9 905 11 917 5 877 5 885 6 887 4 862 12 918 11 914 11 916 9 924
Torsten Möller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 119,0 14 8,5 12597 899,8 566,0 11 901 12 913 7 903 9 872 6 899 10 909 7 878 5 885 11 905 3 858 7 908 12 920 9 908 10 938
Norbert Gattner Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 90,0 11 8,2 9890 899,1 566,0 10 912 8 871 12 916 12 926 7 878 8 892 8 888 2 857 9 909 12 928 2 913
Florian Sittig Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 72,5 13 5,6 11569 889,9 566,0 4 879 7 897 6 902 1 857 1,5 879 8 905 2 872 2 867 9 876 10 911 7 900 7 902 8 922
Harald Stenzel Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 71,0 12 5,9 10707 892,3 566,0 8 891 9 899 3 884 4 863 8 904 10 909 4 886 1 852 2 894 8 902 6 901 8 922
Gerhard Omak Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 65,0 14 4,6 12432 888,0 566,0 6 889 6 893 2 882 5 867 7 900 7 902 3 874 3 881 6 887 5 864 1 888 4 885 4 899 6 921
Stephan Lazarus Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 12,5 3 4,2 2659 886,3 566,0 1,5 879 1 867 10 913
Klaus-Peter Müller Rot Weiss - VGK 1912 Berlin 11,0 4 2,8 3453 863,3 566,0 5 880 4 868 1 843 1 862

Marc Süßmilch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 127,0 13 9,8 11918 916,8 530,0 12 938 9 914 9 873 9 906 10 931 12 944 9 887 10 894 7 897 12 942 6 931 11 916 11 945
Sebastian Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 97,0 14 6,9 12653 903,8 530,0 11 920 11 917 2 856 5 899 7 922 9 930 4 878 6 877 5 858 10 908 9 933 11 946 2 889 5 920
Matthias Scheel SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 91,5 14 6,5 12622 901,6 530,0 9 903 12 931 1 846 4 895 11 935 9 930 4 878 0,5 855 4 854 1 875 11 941 12 949 1 880 12 950
Steffen Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 69,0 13 5,3 11620 893,8 530,0 8 895 11 917 9 873 3 892 4 901 6 883 7 888 3 850 1 878 5 919 1 906 8 903 3 915
Thomas Koch SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 62,5 12 5,2 10780 898,3 530,0 2,5 865 2 888 8 927 10 933 2 872 5 876 7 868 8 898 8 932 4 921 5 900 1 900
Benjamin Rudolphf SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 58,5 14 4,2 12517 894,1 530,0 6 894 6 898 3 857 1 887 12 937 6 926 7 885 0,5 855 2 847 1 878 3 917 3 919 4 899 4 918
Jörg Glöde SpG. MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 24,5 8 3,1 7062 882,8 530,0 4 885 5 894 2,5 865 2 911 3 868 1 846 6 887 1 906
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Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 113,0 14 8,1 12539 895,6 593,0 5 883 10 901 12 917 11 908 11 919 12 916 5 864 4 871 1 873 9 897 8 898 11 911 3 892 11 889
Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 112,0 14 8,0 12492 892,3 593,0 3 871 5 872 11 916 7 903 10 914 12 916 1 837 2 860 8 887 12 903 10 910 12 914 12 913 7 876
Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 110,5 14 7,9 12515 893,9 593,0 4 873 1,5 863 9 910 12 925 12 925 10 905 7 871 6 876 9 890 4 882 12 917 7 896 11 910 6 872
Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 69,0 13 5,3 11494 884,2 593,0 8 888 1 842 0,5 878 9 906 6 901 7 901 4 862 0,5 846 2 874 4 882 11 916 9 899 7 899
Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 66,0 9 7,3 8008 889,8 593,0 10 895 4 865 4 896 11 908 10 914 8 904 8 873 8 878 3 875
Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 63,5 12 5,3 10589 882,4 593,0 8 888 2 860 0,5 878 6 900 4 887 6 895 4 862 7 877 8 887 6 892 9 901 3 862
Dirk Lüdeke KSK Rivalen Hannover 26,5 4 6,6 3540 885,0 593,0 1,5 863 10 903 10 907 5 867
Thorsten Scheidler KSK Rivalen Hannover 17,0 2 8,5 1801 900,5 593,0 8 897 9 904
Stefan Kraeft KSK Rivalen Hannover 15,0 4 3,8 3523 880,8 593,0 8 908 2 878 3 876 2 861
Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover 0,5 1 0,5 846 846,0 593,0 0,5 846

Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 125,0 14 8,9 12472 890,9 583,0 7 882 7 905 12 894 10 882 11 890 8 882 4 876 5 867 12 924 10 901 12 893 12 897 6 898 9 881
Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 113,0 14 8,1 12410 886,4 583,0 3 876 6 902 6 871 7 870 9 887 12 896 10 892 6 869 11 906 10 901 10 881 9 882 4 894 10 883
Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 99,0 11 9,0 9788 889,8 583,0 5 877 12 925 11 883 11 888 10 888 10 891 9 890 8 876 6 877 5 895 12 898
Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 94,0 14 6,7 12323 880,2 583,0 3 878 5 886 10 876 6 868 6 875 11 892 9 890 12 888 7 898 4 874 7 875 7 878 2 878 5 867
René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 87,5 12 7,3 10644 887,0 583,0 3 878 9 909 1,5 860 2 867 4 876 9 880 11 906 8 899 12 893 10 891 9 904 9 881
Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 35,0 9 3,9 7806 867,3 583,0 4 863 2 859 7 876 7 873 5 877 1 843 2 874 2 872 5 869
Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 16,5 8 2,1 6905 863,1 583,0 1 857 0,5 868 9 873 1,5 860 2 867 1 872 0,5 842 1 866
Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 13,0 7 1,9 6006 858,0 583,0 2 859 0,5 868 2 857 3 848 0,5 842 3 871 2 861

Ingo Nowak ISV 09 Itzehoe 120,0 14 8,6 12426 887,6 544,0 8 886 12 899 9 885 8 893 8 890 6 864 12 899 8 891 6 886 12 912 9 879 6 882 6 853 10 907
Stephan Zipkat ISV 09 Itzehoe 113,0 14 8,1 12354 882,4 544,0 12 901 11 897 3 858 4 873 10 895 4 843 11 898 12 904 10 891 7 887 5 873 2 852 10 869 12 913
Daniel Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 79,0 12 6,6 10532 877,7 544,0 9 888 10 896 3 858 1 856 6 881 5 862 9 881 11 898 11 898 11 903 1 841 2 870
Frank Gerken ISV 09 Itzehoe 79,0 14 5,6 12232 873,7 544,0 6 885 6 882 1 843 2 862 9 891 2 824 5 877 10 894 12 903 6 886 7 875 4 874 4 850 5 886
Guido Schümann ISV 09 Itzehoe 74,0 14 5,3 12208 872,0 544,0 11 894 8 892 7 874 3 871 4 878 3 833 10 882 1 861 4 876 3 873 2 855 5 879 8 854 5 886
Sönke Lohse ISV 09 Itzehoe 44,5 8 5,6 7001 875,1 544,0 8 886 9 881 1 861 2,5 885 6 886 4 872 3 860 11 870
Thomas Tiedje ISV 09 Itzehoe 34,5 10 3,5 8634 863,4 544,0 3 859 4 863 9 895 7 889 1 821 5 876 2,5 885 1 830 1 847 1 869

Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 126,0 14 9,0 12497 892,6 552,0 11 917 11 908 10 905 5 871 8 872 4 878 11 893 9 895 8 902 10 898 6 882 12 897 12 875 9 904
Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 115,0 14 8,2 12482 891,6 552,0 10 910 12 921 4 881 2 864 2 852 9 897 12 908 11 905 9 903 9 897 7 893 8 881 9 861 11 909
Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 86,5 14 6,2 12368 883,4 552,0 7 906 3,5 898 8 890 6 872 3 853 10 904 9 887 12 907 4 884 9 897 1 865 1 862 5 852 8 891
Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 77,5 14 5,5 12324 880,3 552,0 12 920 10 905 1 852 4 870 8 872 7 890 0,5 863 10 901 6 893 11 900 1 863 1 862 3 849 3 884
Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 64,0 12 5,3 10535 877,9 552,0 10 910 6 897 2 857 5 854 2 859 10 888 6 887 5 885 5 885 5 880 1 844 7 889
Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 62,5 13 4,8 11401 877,0 552,0 8 907 2 875 7 887 3 869 5 854 8 893 5 879 3 881 0,5 874 4 877 3 864 8 854 6 887
Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 20,0 7 2,9 6100 871,4 552,0 3,5 898 2 864 7 890 0,5 874 1 865 4 867 2 842
Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek 0,5 1 0,5 863 863,0 552,0 0,5 863

Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 130,0 14 9,3 12457 889,8 535,0 10 893 8 900 12 880 5 861 10 906 11 939 11 882 11 885 7 881 9 900 12 898 12 882 8 875 4 875
Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 116,0 14 8,3 12380 884,3 535,0 4 877 9 902 11 875 12 881 5 898 7 927 12 889 7 874 6 869 7 888 8 875 7 859 12 880 9 886
Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 76,0 10 7,6 8869 886,9 535,0 6 885 5 895 11 914 3 918 9 879 10 881 11 882 7 859 9 877 5 879
Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 69,0 13 5,3 11332 871,7 535,0 3 876 1 869 10 866 7 863 1 903 2 855 3 848 3 860 8 889 9 877 11 879 10 879 1 868
Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 59,0 12 4,9 10495 874,6 535,0 2 868 3 884 8 856 7 863 4 894 4 921 10 880 4 866 2 858 1 851 8 871 6 883
Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 41,5 8 5,2 6899 862,4 519,0 7 855 8 867 6 866 8 877 3 854 1,5 836 6 872 2 872
Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 33,5 10 3,4 8662 866,2 535,0 1 865 4 889 3 843 1 854 5 922 5 867 3 862 7 865 1,5 836 3 859
Kurt Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 6,0 2 3,0 1750 875,0 535,0 2 877 4 873
Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 3,0 1 3,0 853 853,0 535,0 3 853
Jens Dreßler SVL Seedorf von 1919 1,0 1 1,0 815 815,0 535,0 1 815

Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 121,0 14 8,6 12470 890,7 519,0 6 895 6 882 12 900 12 904 5 903 1 858 12 907 12 914 4 869 5 861 12 901 12 908 12 880 10 888
Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 105,0 14 7,5 12429 887,8 519,0 5 889 7 887 9 889 6 872 10 931 5 885 2 873 11 894 9 898 10 878 6 872 12 908 5 868 8 885
Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 94,0 14 6,7 12301 878,6 519,0 2 884 9 894 11 893 11 893 3 894 2 861 11 900 10 890 1 836 4 857 9 883 9 891 1 833 11 892
Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 76,0 14 5,4 12259 875,6 519,0 4 886 2 858 7 887 10 885 2 880 3 869 6 881 9 886 6 878 4 857 5 869 7 879 4 860 7 884
Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 52,0 12 4,3 10434 869,5 519,0 1 883 2 858 5 872 2 856 1 874 6 890 3 854 2 846 11 887 5 868 2 849 12 897
Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 40,0 7 5,7 6126 875,1 519,0 2 867 7 873 7 885 5 873 10 886 6 869 3 873
Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 14,0 3 4,7 2623 874,3 519,0 3 885 4 865 7 873
Dirk Hausmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 10,0 2 5,0 1793 896,5 519,0 6 914 4 879
Frank Fuchsa KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 4 2 2,0 1735 867,5 519,0 1 868 3 867
Florian Angrick KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 3 2 1,5 1665 832,5 519,0 2 845 1 820
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1. Roger Dieckmann Bahn frei Rendsburg 160,0 14 11,4

2. Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 152,0 14 10,9

3. Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 138,0 14 9,9

4. Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 137,0 14 9,8

5. Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 137,0 14 9,8

6. Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 130,0 14 9,3

7. Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 129,0 14 9,2

8. Holger Trojan KSK Concordia Lübeck 128,0 14 9,1

9. Boris Kölpin LTS Bremerhaven 126,0 13 9,7

10. Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 126,0 14 9,0

11. Wilfried Rabe KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 125,0 13 9,6

12. Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 124,0 13 9,5

13. Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 124,0 13 9,5

14. Marco Kühl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 121,0 14 8,6

15. Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 116,0 13 8,9

16. Wolfgang Knop Bahn frei Rendsburg 116,0 14 8,3

17. Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 113,0 14 8,1

18. Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 110,0 14 7,9

19. Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 108,0 14 7,7

20. Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 106,0 14 7,6

21. Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 105,0 14 7,5

22. Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 103,0 14 7,4

23. Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 103,0 14 7,4

24. Uwe Körner KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 100,0 14 7,1

25. Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 98,0 14 7,0

26. Sönke Buroh Bahn frei Rendsburg 95,0 11 8,6

27. Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 94,0 14 6,7

28. Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 93,5 14 6,7

29. Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 93,0 12 7,8

30. Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 92,0 13 7,1

31. Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 90,0 11 8,2

32. Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 90,0 12 7,5

33. Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 87,0 13 6,7

34. Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 86,0 14 6,1

35. Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 83,0 11 7,5

36. Michael Jirsak KSK Hamburg 46 81,0 14 5,8

37. Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 81,0 14 5,8

38. Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 80,0 11 7,3

39. Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 79,5 13 6,1

40. Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 78,0 11 7,1

41. Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 77,0 10 7,7

42. Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 75,5 11 6,9

43. Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 75,0 14 5,4

44. Klaus Muskat KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 73,0 9 8,1

45. Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 71,5 13 5,5

46. Helge Nissen Bahn frei Rendsburg 70,0 10 7,0

47. Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 68,0 11 6,2

48. Ingo Jung Bahn frei Rendsburg 67,0 13 5,2

49. Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 66,0 7 9,4

50. Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 64,5 12 5,4

51. Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 63,5 9 7,1

52. Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 63,5 13 4,9

53. Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 63,0 14 4,5

54. Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 62,5 12 5,2

55. Rene Seeliger KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 59,0 11 5,4
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56. Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 57,0 14 4,1

57. Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 56,5 12 4,7

58. Holger Lilkendey LTS Bremerhaven 54,5 13 4,2

59. Ditmar Knörenschild SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 53,0 5 10,6

60. Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 51,5 11 4,7

61. Thomas Friedrich KSK Hamburg 46 50,0 11 4,5

62. Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 48,0 10 4,8

63. Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 47,5 10 4,8

64. Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 47,0 11 4,3

65. Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 47,0 14 3,4

66. Ludwig Neumann KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 46,5 12 3,9

67. Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 46,0 10 4,6

68. Tim Ludwig Bahn frei Rendsburg 46,0 11 4,2

69. Rainer Weber KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 44,0 10 4,4

70. Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 38,0 9 4,2

71. Wolfgang Sund Eintracht 03 Neumünster 37,5 9 4,2

72. Holger Brose KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 37,5 12 3,1

73. Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 35,0 9 3,9

74. Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32,0 7 4,6

75. Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 32,0 11 2,9

76. Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 30,5 6 5,1

77. Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 30,0 3 10,0

78. Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 28,0 6 4,7

79. Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 25,5 8 3,2

80. Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 23,0 4 5,8

81. Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 21,0 9 2,3

82. Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 20,0 5 4,0

83. Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 18,5 3 6,2

84. Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 17,0 5 3,4

85. Tore Heikendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 17,0 7 2,4

86. Matthias Wewer Bahn frei Rendsburg 17,0 8 2,1

87. Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 16,0 4 4,0

88. Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 16,0 7 2,3

89. Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 15,0 4 3,8

90. Gunnar Maronde Bahn frei Rendsburg 12,0 3 4,0

91. Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 46 9,0 3 3,0

92. Manfred Stein LTS Bremerhaven 8,0 1 8,0

93. Martin Süling KSK Hamburg 46 7,0 2 3,5

94. Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 7,0 4 1,8

95. Werner Druschke KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 5,0 1 5,0

96. Helmut Krohn KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 5,0 2 2,5

97. Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 5,0 2 2,5

98. Karsten Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 5,0 2 2,5

99. Willy Bankes SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 3,0 3 1,0

100. Manfred Brenzel LTS Bremerhaven 2,0 2 1,0

101. Wolfgang Steckel KSC Ilsenburg 2,0 2 1,0

102. Ludger Lipinski KSC Hoykenkamp 2,0 2 1,0

103. Joachim Kott SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1,0 1 1,0

104. Karl-Heinz Rosinski KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 1,0 1 1,0

105. Sönke Griesch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 1,0 1 1,0

106. Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 1,0 2 0,5

107. Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck 0,5 1 0,5

#NV #NV #NV #NV
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Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 137 14 9,8 10 889 11 888 12 915 8 892 11 894 10 893 8 884 7 885 12 901 11 884 12 895 5 881 12 900 8 905

Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 113 14 8,1 12 910 12 901 8 892 6 888 12 901 9 888 3 865 3 869 11 899 12 909 4 881 3 868 11 899 7 898

Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 108 14 7,7 9 874 8 875 3 884 4 884 10 883 12 901 6 878 4 879 9 880 11 884 9 892 10 888 9 891 4 884

Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 64,5 12 5,4 11 892 0,5 837 7 891 3 882 8 873 7 875 6 878 3 869 3 879 2 862 8 889 6 889

Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 63 14 4,5 8 873 10 885 4 887 2 866 9 878 4 863 2 855 1 845 2 860 7 866 11 894 1 856 1 846 1 868

Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 51,5 11 4,7 7 873 7 870 6 872 1 848 3 883 6 878 8 872 0,5 821 4 874 5 876 4 884

Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 16 7 2,3 6 870 0,5 837 1 872 3 883 3 870 2 851 0,5 821

Sönke Griesch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 1 1 1,0 1 853

Roger Dieckmann Bahn frei Rendsburg 160 14 11,4 12 923 10 900 11 915 12 931 12 920 12 923 12 918 12 911 12 922 12 921 12 901 12 932 7 885 12 939

Wolfgang Knop Bahn frei Rendsburg 116 14 8,3 11 900 11 905 6 890 10 906 11 909 11 899 9 893 2 859 11 902 7 890 8 886 5 885 3 858 11 912

Sönke Buroh Bahn frei Rendsburg 95 11 8,6 9 895 12 918 1 861 11 916 11 908 4 866 11 909 5 882 11 918 10 892 10 906

Helge Nissen Bahn frei Rendsburg 70 10 7,0 6 889 11 899 6 887 7 884 6 885 9 896 9 887 4 884 2 852 10 906

Ingo Jung Bahn frei Rendsburg 67 13 5,2 10 899 8 895 3 868 5 884 7 896 3 873 2 868 1 850 9 891 7 890 6 883 1 875 5 885

Tim Ludwig Bahn frei Rendsburg 46 11 4,2 8 877 5 880 3 868 2 866 3 863 4 877 3 863 4 881 5 887 3 880 6 882

Matthias Wewer Bahn frei Rendsburg 17 8 2,1 2 863 4 873 1 858 2 857 1 866 1 861 4 860 2 883

Gunnar Maronde Bahn frei Rendsburg 12 3 4,0 3 878 7 879 2 873

Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 116 13 8,9 5 868 6 900 12 907 12 897 9 893 10 891 8 890 11 898 10 883 5 876 10 901 6 876 12 899

Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 110 14 7,9 3 867 8 905 10 888 10 891 10 895 4 885 10 890 9 894 9 886 12 900 7 878 4 891 7 878 7 887

Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 103 14 7,4 7 873 3 893 11 904 11 893 2 859 7 887 12 905 7 884 12 899 11 892 7 878 3 876 8 885 2 878

Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 93,5 14 6,7 0,5 845 11 908 9 886 6 871 6 880 10 891 11 893 10 895 7 879 9 880 5 876 2 874 4 872 3 881

Arnim Barkholz KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 66 7 9,4 6 869 11 908 9 890 7 887 10 890 11 896 12 908

Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 47 11 4,3 5 868 1 873 3 862 2 881 4 873 7 884 6 873 6 869 1 852 2 860 10 896

Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 25,5 8 3,2 0,5 845 8 877 4 865 1 856 7 880 3 866 1 874 1 855

Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 7 4 1,8 2 854 3 849 1 874 1 871

Werner Druschke KSK Oldenburg / Holst. 5 1 5,0 5 861

Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 129 14 9,2 10 902 5 865 8 890 12 917 10 900 9 892 10 895 12 921 9 889 11 896 5 884 7 884 10 888 11 897

Holger Trojan KSK Concordia Lübeck 128 14 9,1 9 901 8 877 11 900 11 907 7 893 7 884 7 889 11 911 12 902 12 906 8 897 7 884 10 888 8 894

Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 98 14 7,0 5 889 4 862 4 879 7 889 9 895 6 882 9 893 8 886 10 898 6 890 7 894 4 879 12 890 7 887

Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 90 12 7,5 8 894 7 874 10 893 10 903 5 882 8 889 6 887 9 900 6 883 10 895 6 876 5 885

Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 63,5 9 7,1 0,5 861 4 886 10 901 7 884 4 883 12 909 5 883 12 890 9 895

Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 32 11 2,9 0,5 866 1 852 0,5 845 2 866 3 871 6 883 7 891 3 876 2 858 3 871 4 882

Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 23 4 5,8 6 892 2 853 9 892 6 885

Tore Heikendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 17 7 2,4 0,5 866 8 891 2 853 1 860 4 875 1 865 0,5 834

Sascha Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 1 2 0,5 0,5 845 0,5 834

Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 861

Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 126 14 9,0 12 898 10 883 2 875 5 883 10 892 11 898 12 897 6 898 9 880 10 898 11 899 9 886 10 890 9 897

Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 124 13 9,5 11 883 12 912 8 887 9 892 12 900 12 900 10 886 10 881 3 883 2 867 11 889 12 899 12 908

Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 83 11 7,5 9 878 11 885 8 887 7 886 3 869 10 891 9 880 8 892 3 873 10 890 5 886

Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 80 11 7,3 3 867 9 878 1 870 1 871 11 899 9 875 4 870 10 909 10 890 12 891 10 890

Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 77 10 7,7 10 882 6 873 5 883 10 896 9 877 8 870 4 881 8 885 11 894 6 891

Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 38 9 4,2 1 871 8 876 7 867 2 881 1 880 7 884 7 883 3 862 2 880

Klaus-Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 32 7 4,6 3 878 3 874 7 877 5 896 4 871 4 886 6 882

Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 17 5 3,4 8 876 4 862 3 868 1 864 1 873

Jens Buck SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 15 4 3,8 1 862 7 899 5 875 2 881

Joachim Kott SG Mohnhof-Neuengamme 1 1 1,0 1 855

Marco Kühl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 121 14 8,6 12 909 9 907 9 895 8 875 11 905 12 906 7 898 6 863 8 889 3 853 11 894 7 900 7 885 11 901

Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 79,5 13 6,1 2 878 7 904 10 905 2 868 10 902 5 894 9 877 3 878 0,5 837 9 892 6 888 6 868 10 898

Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 71,5 13 5,5 4 887 12 911 1,5 866 1 865 7 892 9 898 1 877 10 895 5 862 5 888 8 901 1 848 7 894

Thomas Quitschau Eintracht 03 Neumünster 68 11 6,2 11 903 4 896 1 855 4 887 2 856 8 889 6 863 9 892 10 902 5 864 8 896

Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 56,5 12 4,7 3 885 1,5 866 4 871 12 910 10 899 3 885 4 856 6 885 9 873 2 875 1 877 1 850

Mark Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 46 10 4,6 2 892 3 869 8 896 11 905 1 852 0,5 857 0,5 837 10 902 5 864 5 886

Wolfgang Sund Eintracht 03 Neumünster 37,5 9 4,2 4 870 6 872 9 898 7 896 2 882 2 855 4 860 1 850 2,5 886

Andreas Dahl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 35 9 3,9 8 894 5 898 2 858 5 893 2 856 0,5 857 9 892 1 877 2,5 886

Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 22Spiel 20 Spiel 21Spiel 18 Spiel 19Spiel 14 Spiel 15Spiel 12 Spiel 16 Spiel 17Spiel 6 Spiel 9 Spiel 10 Spiel 11 Spiel 13
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Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 138 14 9,9 5 869 9 896 11 897 12 911 12 907 12 908 10 905 4 883 12 898 7 911 12 902 12 906 11 892 9 900

Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 137 14 9,8 4 873 6 888 12 903 11 904 11 899 10 895 12 918 11 907 10 884 9 918 11 891 11 900 9 887 10 901

Michael Jirsak KSK Hamburg 46 81 14 5,8 4 873 5 880 10 894 10 896 8 888 5 877 7 896 2 869 7 880 6 903 3 868 8 886 3 872 3 882

Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 75,5 11 6,9 4 865 0,5 865 4 882 9 880 4 865 11 915 6 884 9 888 10 895 12 893 6 889

Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 62,5 12 5,2 1 849 0,5 865 9 892 7 873 7 887 3 890 3 871 4 897 8 887 6 877 7 884 7 892

Thomas Friedrich KSK Hamburg 46 50 11 4,5 3 853 7 889 6 885 6 872 4 873 2 886 3 871 6 874 3 892 4 877 6 877

Manfred Beneke KSK Hamburg 46 30 3 10,0 11 896 8 886 11 902

Stephan Braack KSK Hamburg 46 9 3 3,0 5 876 3 870 1 849

Martin Süling KSK Hamburg 46 7 2 3,5 6 874 1 864

Ralph Sellhorn KSK Hamburg 46 5 2 2,5 2 850 3 878

Wilfried Rabe KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 125 13 9,6 10 885 11 908 12 912 9 895 11 892 6 879 11 897 6 900 9 881 12 902 12 909 4 873 12 911

Uwe Körner KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 100 14 7,1 6 869 6 867 9 895 8 890 12 904 12 897 5 868 7 882 5 899 1 848 6 882 10 900 5 877 8 895

Klaus Muskat KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 73 9 8,1 3 864 12 918 11 901 11 903 4 885 9 890 7 889 10 888 6 889

Rene Seeliger KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 59 11 5,4 5 865 2 851 4 877 6 892 8 888 2 856 3 878 10 891 9 896 6 880 4 887

Ludwig Neumann KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 46,5 12 3,9 5 866 5 878 0,5 860 4 880 1 876 4 862 7 882 7 909 5 867 4 877 2 865 2 880

Rainer Weber KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 44 10 4,4 5 865 4 856 7 885 6 885 3 859 1 863 8 879 5 881 4 886 1 871

Holger Brose KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 37,5 12 3,1 7 875 3 852 6 879 0,5 860 3 873 7 887 1 854 2 867 3 886 2 849 2 867 1 862

Helmut Krohn KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 5 2 2,5 2 884 3 853

Karl-Heinz Rosinski KSK Goldene Neun - Hamburg 1 1 1,0 1 855

Heinz-Dieter Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 124 13 9,5 8 876 7 875 8 877 9 894 9 890 11 894 12 903 11 889 12 896 11 898 9 889 11 875 6 891

Holger Schröder KSC Hoykenkamp 92 13 7,1 11 880 11 879 4 857 4 867 5 878 8 885 10 878 8 881 7 875 7 883 7 881 5 853 5 886

Holger Anton KSC Hoykenkamp 87 13 6,7 12 890 9 877 6 870 5 877 7 879 7 877 11 881 6 874 11 883 2 869 4 865 3 846 4 884

Thomas Klotzki KSC Hoykenkamp 78 11 7,1 10 879 11 879 8 881 10 886 8 874 9 882 6 869 1 864 4 865 9 869 2 876

Gundolf Riethmüller KSC Hoykenkamp 48 10 4,8 4 869 9 877 2 869 2 865 1 861 10 882 8 885 2 860 7 858 3 881

Gerhard Menkens KSC Hoykenkamp 28 6 4,7 9 878 3 867 5 874 7 871 2 868 2 858

Bernd Geisen KSC Hoykenkamp 21 9 2,3 2 831 3 856 1 861 5 861 2 858 3 875 1 858 3 846 1 875

Karsten Riemann KSC Hoykenkamp 5 2 2,5 3 842 2 834

Ludger Lipinski KSC Hoykenkamp 2 2 1,0 1 188 1 4

Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 152 14 10,9 11 919 11 916 12 904 8 881 9 904 11 900 12 930 11 917 11 924 11 930 10 890 11 902 12 886 12 931

Boris Kölpin LTS Bremerhaven 126 13 9,7 12 932 12 924 7 889 7 880 8 903 8 881 11 921 12 927 12 937 12 932 7 884 8 894 10 918

Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 90 11 8,2 10 904 9 892 7 889 10 914 9 905 10 916 10 922 2 867 6 888 10 874 7 894

Stephan Clauß LTS Bremerhaven 75 14 5,4 7 890 8 891 2 864 5 870 4 880 2 855 9 906 8 903 10 916 2 890 1 864 1 864 5 853 11 924

Jens Boettcher LTS Bremerhaven 63,5 13 4,9 5 879 5 883 0,5 283 5 886 5 866 6 895 4 889 8 912 8 912 5 879 3 869 1 844 8 902

Holger Lilkendey LTS Bremerhaven 54,5 13 4,2 4 882 3,5 886 1,5 868 3 862 0,5 848 1 832 8 900 3 884 4 893 5 899 5 887 7 858 9 907

Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 18,5 3 6,2 11 909 1,5 860 6 881

Thomas Rauchfleisch LTS Bremerhaven 16 4 4,0 9 898 3,5 886 1,5 868 2 846

Manfred Stein LTS Bremerhaven 8 1 8,0 8 861

Manfred Brenzel LTS Bremerhaven 2 2 1,0 0,5 848 1,5 860

Christian König KSC Ilsenburg 105 14 7,5 7 873 10 894 9 898 7 896 4 872 3 888 5 895 12 908 4 862 9 892 9 898 8 899 11 904 7 880

Horst Bläß KSC Ilsenburg 103 14 7,4 6 870 4 876 11 910 9 902 6 874 4 889 4 892 10 893 8 881 3 878 11 907 7 896 12 911 8 887

Volker Ludwig KSC Ilsenburg 93 12 7,8 10 904 6 894 6 874 6 895 9 903 9 890 10 895 5 884 10 904 11 902 5 883 6 876

Marcel Gleffe KSC Ilsenburg 86 14 6,1 2 855 7 886 6 890 8 898 8 876 8 897 7 896 8 887 1 848 9 892 6 890 6 894 8 897 2 863

Holger Schneevoigt KSC Ilsenburg 57 14 4,1 3 857 2 869 6 890 4 878 2 852 2 871 8 899 4 881 5 866 1 845 2 874 10 901 3 875 5 869

Martin Bollmann KSC Ilsenburg 47 14 3,4 6 870 3 874 2 882 3 867 1 840 2 871 1 878 7 882 3 859 2 877 4 878 6 894 6 888 1 843

Wolfgang Steckel KSC Ilsenburg 2 2 1,0 1 851 1 220

Uve Bartsch SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 130 14 9,3 8 897 7 875 10 910 5 886 7 892 6 855 12 910 12 909 12 902 7 875 12 901 11 899 9 898 12 899

Lothar Deutscher SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 106 14 7,6 3 878 1 860 9 897 10 898 4 891 3 850 11 905 9 899 5 878 8 877 10 891 12 906 10 900 11 893

Karl-Heinz Bitter SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 94 14 6,7 5 884 5 869 12 921 12 905 3 890 6 855 10 896 9 899 3 873 2 830 9 889 9 893 4 881 5 869

Uwe Gottschalk SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 81 14 5,8 2 877 2 865 7 891 7 891 2 874 2 838 8 887 7 889 8 885 4 855 8 883 8 889 7 889 9 888

Ditmar Knörenschild SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 53 5 10,6 11 900 10 905 11 900 10 898 11 893

Werner Blödorn SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 47,5 10 4,8 6 885 4 868 8 895 9 897 1 872 4 853 7 885 6 884 2 860 0,5 868

Jürgen Ketelhake SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 30,5 6 5,1 12 881 6 890 7 892 2 865 3 873 0,5 868

Wolfgang Stiffel SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 20 5 4,0 9 889 1 841 5 856 2 873 3 865

Willy Bankes SG Springe 52 / RG Sarstedt 3 3 1,0 1 851 1 830 1 816
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1. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 145,0 14 10,4 898,00

2. Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 143,0 13 11,0 889,46

3. André Franke SG Berlin 07 142,0 14 10,1 893,14

4. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 137,0 14 9,8 894,71
5. Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 135,0 13 10,4 896,62
6. André Krause SG Berlin 07 133,0 14 9,5 886,93
7. Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 132,0 13 10,2 887,08
8. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 120,0 14 8,6 883,36
9. Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 114,0 14 8,1 888,79
10. Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 108,0 14 7,7 881,29
11. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 107,0 13 8,2 890,00
12. Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 107,0 13 8,2 877,08
13. Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 107,0 14 7,6 884,57
14. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 104,0 14 7,4 887,29
15. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 103,5 14 7,4 884,71
16. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 103,0 14 7,4 885,29
17. Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 103,0 14 7,4 873,00
18. Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 99,0 14 7,1 882,50
19. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 98,5 14 7,0 882,00
20. Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 97,0 13 7,5 882,23
21. Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 97,0 13 7,5 863,85
22. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 96,0 13 7,4 863,54
23. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 96,0 13 7,4 861,38
24. Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 96,0 14 6,9 880,50
25. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 95,0 10 9,5 893,90
26. Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 94,0 11 8,5 873,09
27. Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 94,0 14 6,7 880,50
28. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 93,0 12 7,8 864,83
29. Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 93,0 13 7,2 873,15
30. Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 93,0 14 6,6 882,50
31. Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 92,0 13 7,1 878,92
32. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 91,0 14 6,5 880,21
33. Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 90,0 13 6,9 879,69
34. Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 90,0 14 6,4 881,57
35. Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 89,5 14 6,4 879,36
36. Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 89,0 10 8,9 897,20
37. Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 88,0 14 6,3 878,14
38. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 87,5 13 6,7 885,85
39. Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 86,0 11 7,8 862,36
40. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 84,0 12 7,0 884,92
41. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 82,0 12 6,8 878,58
42. Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 81,0 11 7,4 863,09
43. Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 80,0 14 5,7 878,14
44. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 76,0 12 6,3 885,58
45. Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 73,0 13 5,6 868,08
46. Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 73,0 14 5,2 871,43
47. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 72,0 13 5,5 880,85
48. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 71,0 13 5,5 875,62
49. Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 70,5 11 6,4 877,36
50. Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 68,5 14 4,9 868,07
51. Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 68,0 13 5,2 877,31
52. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 67,0 12 5,6 877,58
53. Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 61,0 10 6,1 876,20
54. Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 59,0 11 5,4 875,91
55. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 58,0 12 4,8 853,42
56. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 58,0 13 4,5 873,46
57. Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 57,5 10 5,8 880,00
58. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 56,5 10 5,7 884,00
59. Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 55,0 10 5,5 861,10
60. Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 54,0 14 3,9 869,29
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61. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 53,5 10 5,4 873,60
62. Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde 53,0 8 6,6 883,00
63. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 53,0 8 6,6 881,38
64. Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 50,0 9 5,6 859,67
65. Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 49,5 8 6,2 852,50
66. Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 47,0 7 6,7 857,86
67. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 46,0 9 5,1 851,67
68. Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 46,0 11 4,2 857,55
69. Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 43,0 8 5,4 874,25
70. Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 42,0 10 4,2 863,80
71. Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 41,5 11 3,8 866,09
72. Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 39,0 9 4,3 875,44
73. Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 38,0 7 5,4 876,14
74. Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 36,5 9 4,1 852,22
75. Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 32,0 8 4,0 866,88
76. Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 31,0 7 4,4 874,14
77. Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 31,0 7 4,4 859,86
78. Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 30,0 8 3,8 870,13
79. Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 27,0 8 3,4 854,13
80. Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 23,0 7 3,3 853,86
81. Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 22,0 6 3,7 857,83
82. Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 22,0 7 3,1 863,86
83. Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17,0 2 8,5 850,00
84. Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 17,0 5 3,4 857,20
85. Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 15,0 7 2,1 848,57
86. Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 13,5 6 2,3 858,50
87. Harald Münzel Motor Hennigsdorf 6,0 1 6,0 886,00
88. Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 6,0 1 6,0 849,00
89. Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 6,0 2 3,0 870,00
90. Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6,0 2 3,0 832,50
91. Andreas Lamprecht SG Berlin 07 5,0 1 5,0 857,00
92. Jürgen Dombrowsky Motor Hennigsdorf 4,0 1 4,0 880,00
93. Wolfgang Grabek Motor Hennigsdorf 4,0 1 4,0 864,00
94. Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4,0 2 2,0 862,00
95. Manfred Blüthner SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4,0 2 2,0 850,00
96. Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4,0 2 2,0 839,50
97. Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 3,0 1 3,0 863,00
98. Wolfgang Schultz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 3,0 2 1,5 845,50
99. Uwe Goermann SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 2,0 1 2,0 820,00

100. Paul-Friedrich Steinhagen ESV Lok Wismar 2,0 2 1,0 832,00
101. Torsten Stahlberg Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1,0 1 1,0 865,00
102. Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1,0 1 1,0 851,00
103. Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1,0 1 1,0 849,00
104. Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1,0 1 1,0 829,00
105. Jörg Schreiner Luckenwalde 0,5 1 0,5 834,00

Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf
Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf
Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
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Arno Hoppe ESV Lok Wismar 103 14 7,4 12222 873,00 488 4 870 7 867 12 892 3 860 5 868 5 864 9 865 7 895 10 901 4 871 11 858 7 857 10 862 9 892
Dieter Stegmann ESV Lok Wismar 94 11 8,5 9604 873,09 488 2 866 5 866 11 888 12 885 10 878 11 881 1 831 8 904 12 864 11 871 11 870
Frank Milde ESV Lok Wismar 73 13 5,6 11285 868,08 488 6 876 4 862 8 878 6 867 3 862 6 870 3 847 9 906 7 891 3 867 8 852 6 855 4 852
Holger Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 70,5 11 6,4 9651 877,36 488 2 866 4,5 879 9 873 11 879 7 872 8 861 2 888 6 890 7 895 3 849 11 899
Reino Nack ESV Lok Wismar 55 10 5,5 8611 861,10 488 1 844 7 872 11 882 10 878 8 875 3 887 9 854 3 847 1 841 2 831
Sascha Beyse ESV Lok Wismar 41,5 11 3,8 9527 866,09 488 3 869 3 861 4,5 879 2 857 2 837 2 888 4 886 9 900 5 851 2 843 5 856
Berndt-Rainer Tietze ESV Lok Wismar 27 8 3,4 6833 854,13 488 2 847 5 893 2 852 2 855 3 843 8 858 2 844 3 841
Mario Kalz ESV Lok Wismar 22 6 3,7 5147 857,83 488 5 872 5 864 4 865 3 852 4 851 1 843
Paul-Friedrich Steinhagen ESV Lok Wismar 2 2 1,0 1664 832,00 488 1 840 1 824

Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 137 14 9,8 12526 894,71 600 9 889 9 894 9 895 11 909 8 894 11 903 12 926 12 869 10 903 3 880 10 901 11 895 12 874 10 894
Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 103 14 7,4 12394 885,29 600 5 866 8 887 12 906 10 905 7 893 6 889 4 899 7 855 4 885 4 881 8 885 11 895 9 860 8 888
Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 95 10 9,5 8939 893,90 600 10 892 10 897 12 906 12 910 10 907 7 896 7 883 9 893 6 853 12 902
Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 91 14 6,5 12323 880,21 600 3 856 2 869 10 898 6 876 11 912 12 912 2 894 4 844 3 876 6 885 12 905 7 886 8 854 5 856
Bernd Grüllich SG Gut Holz Rostock 89,5 14 6,4 12311 879,36 600 0,5 831 4 878 5 881 8 896 12 917 9 899 6 904 2 838 6 894 2 869 9 887 12 899 8 854 6 864
Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 71 13 5,5 11383 875,62 600 2 836 3 875 2 875 6 891 11 903 8 906 9 863 2 872 8 888 4 880 3 870 6 853 7 871
Stephan Stümer SG Gut Holz Rostock 13,5 6 2,3 5151 858,50 600 0,5 831 5 874 1 872 5 846 1 863 1 865
Rico Ziegert SG Gut Holz Rostock

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 145 14 10,4 12572 898,00 585 11 890 10 874 2 828 8 880 12 940 9 879 11 913 12 915 12 924 12 913 11 904 12 875 12 921 11 916
Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 103,5 14 7,4 12386 884,71 585 9 885 10 874 7 839 1 843 9 912 4 867 12 925 5 887 11 918 7 886 6 881 4,5 861 6 879 12 929
Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 98,5 14 7,0 12348 882,00 585 6 872 11 882 8 841 9 887 8 911 9 879 7 887 11 910 9 898 9 903 1 866 4,5 861 4 872 2 879
Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 82 12 6,8 10543 878,58 585 11 890 5 863 5 835 5 868 6 904 5 871 6 885 9 900 11 906 6 881 11 871 2 869
Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 67 12 5,6 10531 877,58 585 2 861 6 836 7 872 4 897 3 864 9 897 4 886 8 896 5 884 6 855 8 884 5 899
Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 59 11 5,4 9635 875,91 585 12 904 8 869 1 815 10 915 1 862 8 898 5 887 10 904 2 874 1 842 1 865
Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 30 8 3,8 6961 870,13 585 2 848 6 871 5 882 3 872 3 875 4 849 3 871 4 893
Andreas Boos SG Union Oberschöneweide
Horst Riesebeck SG Union Oberschöneweide

Karsten Lange SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 114 14 8,1 12443 888,79 584 7 893 5 879 11 896 6 833 6 872 11 923 10 905 9 904 11 908 12 910 1 835 8 890 6 879 11 916
Rene Griep SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 99 14 7,1 12355 882,50 584 11 895 7 881 12 905 5 828 9 882 5 889 8 904 6 891 8 897 5 889 8 852 1 856 11 899 3 887
Torsten Garrasch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 93 14 6,6 12355 882,50 584 6 891 11 895 4 869 5 828 2 858 4 884 4 892 12 913 5 891 6 894 10 856 6 881 9 890 9 913
Sven Kujath SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 90 13 6,9 11436 879,69 584 12 896 9 887 5 870 3 823 8 875 6 893 8 902 12 911 8 899 8 852 4 874 1 847 6 907
Sebastian Schmidt SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 90 14 6,4 12342 881,57 584 9 894 5 879 2 858 2 820 2 858 6 895 10 905 8 902 9 899 10 902 4 844 6 881 10 897 7 908
Bernd Meyer SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 89 10 8,9 8972 897,20 584 11 895 10 891 3 863 9 910 12 913 11 905 7 895 11 907 7 883 8 910
Manfred Blüthner SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4 2 2,0 1700 850,00 584 2 842 2 858
Thomas Gallannek SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 4 2 2,0 1679 839,50 584 3 862 1 817
Tino Kugler SG Empor Brandenburger Tor 1 1 1,0 829 829,00 584 1 829
Stefan Koch SG Empor Brandenburger Tor

Joachim Müller SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 97 13 7,5 11230 863,85 464 7 875 7 881 5 860 12 895 2 854 12 892 12 871 11 866 6 844 6 862 4 837 10 853 3 840
Henrik Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 86 11 7,8 9486 862,36 464 3 867 12 899 8 864 4 863 11 869 11 866 8 848 8 869 4 837 9 852 8 852
Ralf Stelter SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 81 11 7,4 9494 863,09 464 1 841 8 883 11 877 8 868 4 878 9 888 8 861 3 843 12 853 8 849 9 853
Matthias Meyer SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 49,5 8 6,2 6820 852,50 464 10 871 3 860 10 868 8 860 3 852 10 845 5 838 0,5 826
Henning Rösner SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 47 7 6,7 6005 857,86 464 8 883 6 885 4 836 1 845 6 841 11 854 11 861
Marcel Dubbe SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 46 11 4,2 9433 857,55 464 8 879 3 871 1 856 6 880 5 880 5 854 3 849 3 835 2 846 2 831 8 852
Christoph Bednarz SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 36,5 9 4,1 7670 852,22 464 5 871 2 864 8 864 6 867 6 855 1 837 4 856 4 830 0,5 826
Matthias Stiefeling SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 15 7 2,1 5940 848,57 464 4 870 1 847 1 847 2 854 3 869 3 849 1 804
Wilhelm Kiehn SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 4 2 2,0 1724 862,00 464 3 866 1 858
Uwe Goermann SG Fortuna Steckenpferd Lüneburg 2 1 2,0 820 820,00 464 2 820

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 107 13 8,2 11570 890,00 498 3 877 6 864 11 924 11 928 1 856 7 878 10 923 12 923 9 872 2 826 11 917 12 919 12 863
Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 87,5 13 6,7 11516 885,85 498 9 894 4 855 1,5 894 7 904 5 863 8 885 11 925 11 919 1 849 7 849 7 914 11 918 5 847
Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 76 12 6,3 10627 885,58 498 3 877 9 922 12 932 8 867 9 890 8 906 3 887 3 853 6 848 5 899 9 913 1 833
Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 72 13 5,5 11451 880,85 498 1 865 3 851 10 923 10 926 3 861 2 870 9 913 7 895 4 855 1 825 10 916 11 918 1 833
Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 56,5 10 5,7 8840 884,00 498 2 848 1,5 894 8 911 8 867 3 895 10 912 2 851 4 898 8 908 10 856
Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 53 8 6,6 7051 881,38 498 4 879 12 883 5 916 10 873 3 837 8 915 7 905 4 843
Michael Bornhöft KSG Uelzen 39 9 4,3 7879 875,44 498 5 880 8 869 4 904 3 887 5 863 4 871 5 900 1 863 4 842
Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 6 1 6,0 849 849,00 498 6 849
Wolfgang Lieder KSG Uelzen 1 1 1,0 851 851,00 498 1 851
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Udo Sandow Motor Hennigsdorf 135 13 10,4 11656 896,62 540 11 891 12 903 12 879 9 915 11 927 10 913 9 849 9 870 9 907 12 911 11 902 8 890 12 899
Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 104 14 7,4 12422 887,29 540 12 906 11 902 4 857 2 886 5 901 12 925 3 834 3 854 10 910 10 900 6 874 7 889 12 916 7 868
Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 88 14 6,3 12294 878,14 540 9 881 6 883 6 861 1 874 7 909 2 874 7 846 7 867 12 917 9 893 8 878 6 886 5 882 3 843
Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 84 12 7,0 10619 884,92 540 10 890 7 884 3 856 5 903 2 891 8 903 4 843 7 867 11 911 11 910 7 887 9 874
Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 58 13 4,5 11355 873,46 540 7 877 5 879 2 855 4 895 1 884 7 902 8 848 5 862 5 884 2 876 7 875 2 875 3 843
Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 54 14 3,9 12170 869,29 540 8 879 1 868 9 867 7 904 4 897 3 883 2 832 1 846 8 897 6 886 1 851 1 846 2 873 1 841
Harald Münzel Motor Hennigsdorf 6 1 6,0 886 886,00 540 6 886
Jürgen Dombrowsky Motor Hennigsdorf 4 1 4,0 880 880,00 540 4 880
Wolfgang Grabek Motor Hennigsdorf 4 1 4,0 864 864,00 540 4 864
Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 3 1 3,0 863 863,00 540 3 863
Steffen Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf
Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf
Marcus Wege Motor Hennigsdorf

André Franke SG Berlin 07 142 14 10,1 12504 893,14 626 12 902 12 891 9 922 11 886 12 914 11 888 11 902 2 834 11 894 12 895 12 918 7 883 9 894 11 881
André Krause SG Berlin 07 133 14 9,5 12417 886,93 626 11 899 10 879 7 918 8 868 10 889 12 904 9 879 6 851 10 879 10 883 11 906 12 897 11 900 6 865
Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 120 14 8,6 12367 883,36 626 7 877 9 878 12 932 10 873 11 893 7 877 4 868 7 852 12 898 9 870 8 899 11 895 3 876 10 879
Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 73 14 5,2 12200 871,43 626 8 882 7 867 7 918 2 859 7 873 3 864 1 851 11 865 9 873 11 884 0,5 869 2 867 0,5 867 4 861
Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07 68,5 14 4,9 12153 868,07 626 5 866 8 875 0,5 885 9 872 5 869 10 882 6 871 1 826 6 861 7 867 2 882 0,5 861 0,5 867 8 869
Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 53,5 10 5,4 8736 873,60 626 6 873 11 881 3 894 6 867 4 866 7 877 3 845 0,5 869 3 869 10 895
Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 31 7 4,4 6119 874,14 626 0,5 885 7 872 6 862 6 891 0,5 861 6 885 5 863
Andreas Lamprecht SG Berlin 07 5 1 5,0 857 857,00 626 5 857
Carsten Sturm SG Berlin 07

Sven Wiesener Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 143 13 11,0 11563 889,46 558 12 904 9 874 12 877 12 883 6 870 8 897 12 903 12 890 12 902 12 894 12 922 12 860 12 887
Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 96 13 7,4 11226 863,54 558 2 849 2 856 11 850 11 864 12 885 2 865 11 865 5 848 11 879 11 875 6 901 1 813 11 876
Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 96 13 7,4 11198 861,38 558 9 876 5 865 9 842 11 864 8 875 5 873 10 859 8 857 6 844 6 848 3 885 6 840 10 870
Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 93 12 7,8 10378 864,83 558 9 876 7 867 4 833 9 844 7 872 4 870 10 859 10 868 10 868 10 916 7 848 6 857
Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 58 12 4,8 10241 853,42 558 1 848 6 866 8 841 2 854 1 862 5 845 4 846 7 845 9 852 2 884 3 828 10 870
Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 46 9 5,1 7665 851,67 558 6 874 1 846 10 845 7 839 1 853 3 866 7 846 9 858 2 838
Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 17 2 8,5 1700 850,00 558 9 849 8 851
Michael Grothkop Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 6 2 3,0 1665 832,50 558 4 833 2 832
Wolfgang Schultz Neubrandenburger Keglerverein 3 2 1,5 1691 845,50 558 1 867 2 824

Klaus Wermann Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 132 13 10,2 11532 887,08 497 12 891 9 888 10 889 11 892 9 900 12 882 12 906 12 889 12 903 10 877 11 851 4 900 8 864
Dirk Strese Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 107 13 8,2 11402 877,08 497 10 888 7 875 9 883 10 889 3 874 11 881 10 891 10 874 11 888 12 888 8 844 5 901 1 826
Andreas Huth Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 93 13 7,2 11351 873,15 497 3 865 11 890 7 876 12 893 4 877 9 880 3 861 8 869 7 863 7 865 8 844 7 905 7 863
Martin Abraham Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 50 9 5,6 7737 859,67 497 4 866 1 834 8 880 2 845 8 875 11 879 6 861 5 859 5 838
Heiko Mißbach Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 42 10 4,2 8638 863,80 497 1 853 4 860 5 883 5 864 2 852 4 860 8 866 9 875 1 828 3 897
Siegfried Dammer Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 31 7 4,4 6019 859,86 497 2 864 2 850 6 871 2 853 5 860 11 879 3 842
Stephan Wolfgram Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 23 7 3,3 5977 853,86 497 2 854 3 847 1 864 1 846 10 845 2 875 4 846
Uwe Kuchenbecker Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 17 5 3,4 4286 857,20 497 2 843 6 874 3 858 1 864 5 847
Torsten Stahlberg Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1 1 1,0 865 865,00 497 1 865
Ralf Rentsch Blau-Weiß Stavenhagen 1 1 1,0 849 849,00 497 1 849

Silvio Heise Luckenwalde 107 14 7,6 12384 884,57 508 7 875 11 890 10 880 9 898 10 887 11 903 1 853 5 879 7 895 5 860 6 891 10 900 9 891 6 882
Andreas Siemon Luckenwalde 80 14 5,7 12294 878,14 508 5 873 8 878 6 868 3 869 11 898 6 875 4 878 2 869 3 876 2 852 10 902 12 904 7 888 1 864
Thomas Lenk Luckenwalde 68 13 5,2 11405 877,31 508 11 880 5 870 4 862 7 881 5 879 10 905 2 869 2 873 4 857 8 899 4 885 3 877 3 868
Mario Gehrke Luckenwalde 61 10 6,1 8762 876,20 508 3 867 12 895 3 861 2 865 9 885 10 900 2 858 3 854 8 892 9 885
Lutz Radschinsky Luckenwalde 57,5 10 5,8 8800 880,00 508 3 861 7 881 5 873 11 905 7 895 0,5 834 9 901 9 899 1 873 5 878
Uwe Kluge Luckenwalde 53 8 6,6 7064 883,00 508 8 890 4 874 4 883 9 870 4 890 3 876 12 896 9 885
Ralf Gütler Luckenwalde 43 8 5,4 6994 874,25 508 10 877 6 873 1 858 4 872 12 905 4 871 3 867 3 871
Thomas Kunst Luckenwalde 38 7 5,4 6133 876,14 508 4 871 5 870 1 845 12 909 1 854 3 888 12 896
Jörg Schreiner Luckenwalde 0,5 1 0,5 834 834,00 508 0,5 834

Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 108 14 7,7 12338 881,29 547 8 878 12 893 8 888 10 879 6 865 10 889 7 896 10 901 2 835 7 888 5 870 9 887 5 884 9 885
Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 97 13 7,5 11469 882,23 547 5 868 8 871 5 881 7 868 8 887 3 883 6 892 7 863 4 885 12 896 11 895 10 892 11 888
Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 96 14 6,9 12327 880,50 547 11 890 11 888 3 880 5 866 11 879 7 886 2 875 7 894 4 849 3 883 9 882 7 883 6 886 10 886
Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 94 14 6,7 12327 880,50 547 9 881 10 886 7 882 8 870 9 869 4 874 6 893 3 883 8 869 9 893 11 895 4 879 2 876 4 877
Marco Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 92 13 7,1 11426 878,92 547 6 870 4 864 1 866 12 888 12 892 11 910 1 850 4 849 6 886 10 887 9 887 4 882 12 895
Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 32 8 4,0 6935 866,88 547 7 874 7 882 4 862 1 858 1 874 1 828 8 889 3 868
Walter Kolbe ESV Lok Seddin 22 7 3,1 6047 863,86 547 3 859 1 848 10 876 2 865 2 869 2 876 2 854
Norman Lorenz ESV Lok Seddin 6 2 3,0 1740 870,00 547 1 858 5 882
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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt.

1. Martina Buck KSK Ahoi Hamburg 86,0 8 10,8

2. Anja Fürst Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 84,0 8 10,5

3. Ute Wachtendorf KSC Carat Bremen 81,0 8 10,1

4. Sabine Nissen SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 81,0 8 10,1

5. Andrea Staal Fortuna 84 Kiel 81,0 8 10,1

6. Claudia Oldenburg Fortuna Rendsburg 79,0 8 9,9

7. Anja Molzahn SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 79,0 8 9,9

8. Anja Grünewald LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 78,0 8 9,8

9. Nicola Frahm Fortuna 84 Kiel 78,0 8 9,8

10. Petra Groß Fortuna Rendsburg 77,0 8 9,6

11. Tina Süßmilch SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 77,0 8 9,6

12. Christiane Gebauer KSK Ahoi Hamburg 74,0 8 9,3

13. Kerstin Falldorf Flotte Neun Peine 73,0 8 9,1

14. Sandra Wesemann Rot Weiß Hamburg 73,0 8 9,1

15. Martina Michael Rot Weiß Hamburg 70,0 8 8,8

16. Kirsten Ruge KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 68,0 8 8,5

17. Nina Piwetzki DKC von 1952 Hannover 68,0 8 8,5

18. Susanne Lütjens Fortuna Rendsburg 65,0 8 8,1

19. Alexandra May Fortuna 84 Kiel 64,0 8 8,0

20. Carmen Wöhrn LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 63,0 8 7,9

21. Kerstin Maashöfer KSK Ahoi Hamburg 61,0 8 7,6

22. Birgit Staffehl Fortuna Rendsburg 60,0 8 7,5

23. Janina Karkhoff SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 58,0 6 9,7

24. Christine Sinram Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 55,0 6 9,2

25. Antje Sandrock-Semmler Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 55,0 8 6,9

26. Tina Haut Fortuna Rendsburg 54,0 8 6,8

27. Christa Grobe DKC von 1952 Hannover 54,0 8 6,8

28. Marina Lorenz E Flotte Neun Peine 53,0 6 8,8

29. Petra Jacobs SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 53,0 8 6,6

30. Ute Klezath KSC Carat Bremen 53,0 8 6,6

31. Silvia Albert KSC Carat Bremen 52,5 8 6,6

32. Silke Schulz Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 51,0 7 7,3

33. Sylvia Pawelczak DKC von 1952 Hannover 50,0 8 6,3

34. Simone Grziwa KSC Carat Bremen 49,5 8 6,2

35. Dagmar Penndorf SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 49,0 8 6,1

36. Sandra Lohmann R 02.12. Flotte Neun Peine 48,5 6 8,1

37. Angela Fröhlich Fortuna 84 Kiel 48,0 7 6,9

38. Kerstin Mundt SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 47,0 8 5,9

39. Karin Deyerling Flotte Neun Peine 46,5 8 5,8

40. Jenilee Sales DKC von 1952 Hannover 46,0 7 6,6

41. Jennifer Böttcher KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 46,0 8 5,8

42. Gabriela Beckmann Flotte Neun Peine 46,0 8 5,8

43. Ines Dirks SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 45,0 8 5,6

44. Ines Wöhrn LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 44,0 6 7,3

45. Alexandra Tute DKC von 1952 Hannover 43,0 4 10,8

46. Heike Stemmler Rot Weiß Hamburg 42,0 8 5,3

47. Birgit Hartmann KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 41,0 6 6,8

48. Martina Bornkast KSK Ahoi Hamburg 41,0 8 5,1

49. Katja Sommer Fortuna 84 Kiel 40,0 7 5,7

50. Heidi Jannink Rot Weiß Hamburg 40,0 8 5,0
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51. Anke Eisenmenger KSC Carat Bremen 39,0 6 6,5

52. Angela Hubert KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 39,0 8 4,9

53. Tanja Jäger LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 38,0 6 6,3

54. Sabine Kaminski Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 38,0 6 6,3

55. Karina Beier LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 38,0 8 4,8

56. Petra Hadrys Flotte Neun Peine 37,5 8 4,7

57. Anja Friedrich Rot Weiß Hamburg 35,0 7 5,0

58. Birte Jürgensen Fortuna Rendsburg 32,0 7 4,6

59. Martina Schütt KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 31,5 6 5,3

60. Gisela Brose KSK Ahoi Hamburg 31,0 8 3,9

61. Claudia Dau SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 29,0 8 3,6

62. Kristina Kiehn Rot Weiß Hamburg 28,0 3 9,3

63. Birgit Rump DKC von 1952 Hannover 27,5 8 3,4

64. Andrea Schrobback SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 26,0 7 3,7

65. Barbara Sepcke Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 25,5 7 3,6

66. Beate Böttjer Fortuna 84 Kiel 25,0 5 5,0

67. Christine Müller Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 24,5 7 3,5

68. Traute Walter Rot Weiß Hamburg 22,5 6 3,8

69. Anja Reinicke KSC Carat Bremen 22,0 8 2,8

70. Tanja Wegener LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 21,0 2 10,5

71. Claudia Lippka LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 21,0 2 10,5

72. Tanja Maronde SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 18,5 7 2,6

73. Sabine Böhn KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 17,5 6 2,9

74. Nanette Belitz KSK Ahoi Hamburg 17,0 8 2,1

75. Susanne Wichmann Flotte Neun Peine 16,5 4 4,1

76. Silvia Frese Fortuna 84 Kiel 16,0 5 3,2

77. Ursula Wedemeier DKC von 1952 Hannover 14,5 7 2,1

78. Silke Fröhlich SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 14,5 7 2,1

79. Kerstin Ortmann-Hardt Flotte Neun Peine 14,0 4 3,5

80. Vanessa Sense LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 11,0 4 2,8

81. Karin Thoden KSC Carat Bremen 10,5 7 1,5

82. Brigitte Bubert Rot Weiß Hamburg 9,5 3 3,2

83. Stefanie Stelling Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 9,0 2 4,5

84. Christiane Krüger KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 9,0 5 1,8

85. Renate Hennings SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 6,5 5 1,3

86. Sara Bötjer LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 5,5 3 1,8

87. Karen Hinrichsen Fortuna Rendsburg 4,0 2 2,0

88. Petra Zenke KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 3,5 2 1,8

89. Birgit Eckinger KSC Carat Bremen 2,5 2 1,3

90. Birgit Keller SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 1,5 2 0,8

91. Dominique Köhler LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 1,5 2 0,8

92. Marlene Kohrt KSK Ahoi Hamburg 1,0 1 1,0

93. Monika Scholz SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 1,0 1 1,0

94. Ursula Kühnel SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 0,5 1 0,5

95. Franziska Heins SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 0,5 1 0,5

96. Uschi Hartmann KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 0,5 1 0,5

#NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV
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Claudia Oldenburg Fortuna Rendsburg 79 8 9,9 9 902 11 902 9 892 8 886 12 924 12 932 10 905 8 897

Petra Groß Fortuna Rendsburg 77 8 9,6 11 911 12 921 12 905 11 894 10 912 5 903 9 902 7 891

Susanne Lütjens Fortuna Rendsburg 65 8 8,1 12 912 9 901 7 889 6 883 11 920 11 923 7 899 2 875

Birgit Staffehl Fortuna Rendsburg 60 8 7,5 6 892 6 899 4 882 9 891 7 901 7 906 11 910 10 901

Tina Haut Fortuna Rendsburg 54 8 6,8 10 903 2 890 11 896 7 884 9 911 6 904 8 900 1 870

Birte Jürgensen Fortuna Rendsburg 32 7 4,6 6 892 5 896 1 877 4 878 4 892 5 892 7 891

Karen Hinrichsen Fortuna Rendsburg 4 2 2,0 1 877 3 893

Sabine Nissen SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 81 8 10,1 7 896 11 909 12 895 7 882 10 916 11 913 12 916 11 905

Anja Molzahn SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 79 8 9,9 8 899 10 908 9 879 11 904 12 928 8 905 11 906 10 901

Ines Dirks SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 45 8 5,6 4 890 12 922 4 866 2 864 4 892 9 907 8 894 2 881

Claudia Dau SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 29 8 3,6 3 886 6 890 6 873 4 869 1 862 6 898 2 873 1 879

Tanja Maronde SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 18,5 7 2,6 2 878 2 880 0,5 852 3 888 3 881 3 880 5 891

Silke Fröhlich SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 14,5 7 2,1 1 875 2 886 2 864 6 875 2 882 1 875 0,5 865

Renate Hennings SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 6,5 5 1,3 2 886 0,5 852 0,5 850 0,5 865 3 885

Franziska Heins SG BWR / Sportfreunde Husum 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 850

Sandra Wesemann Rot Weiß Hamburg 73 8 9,1 4 889 5 889 10 898 11 907 10 892 12 886 9 897 12 912

Martina Michael Rot Weiß Hamburg 70 8 8,8 10 896 10 908 3 874 8 892 12 898 11 884 10 898 6 888

Heike Stemmler Rot Weiß Hamburg 42 8 5,3 5 892 8 897 2 871 6 889 6 880 4 861 1 865 10 898

Heidi Jannink Rot Weiß Hamburg 40 8 5,0 10 896 3 882 6 887 3 886 3 866 7 874 6 890 2 863

Anja Friedrich Rot Weiß Hamburg 35 7 5,0 11 898 0,5 878 0,5 860 8 892 1 857 3 870 11 902

Kristina Kiehn Rot Weiß Hamburg 28 3 9,3 11 893 11 900 6 888

Traute Walter Rot Weiß Hamburg 22,5 6 3,8 1 873 0,5 878 5 877 5 887 10 879 1 865

Brigitte Bubert Rot Weiß Hamburg 9,5 3 3,2 7 896 0,5 860 2 857

Andrea Staal Fortuna 84 Kiel 81 8 10,1 12 900 8 900 12 921 11 905 9 888 10 893 11 907 8 893

Nicola Frahm Fortuna 84 Kiel 78 8 9,8 7 895 11 902 10 909 8 899 10 889 8 885 12 931 12 913

Alexandra May Fortuna 84 Kiel 64 8 8,0 10 896 1 888 6 899 10 901 11 890 9 892 10 904 7 887

Angela Fröhlich Fortuna 84 Kiel 48 7 6,9 3 876 4 895 5 897 12 892 7 881 8 889 9 895

Katja Sommer Fortuna 84 Kiel 40 7 5,7 7 895 8 900 5 897 4 894 8 880 3 864 5 882

Beate Böttjer Fortuna 84 Kiel 25 5 5,0 4 895 7 900 2 885 7 881 5 876

Silvia Frese Fortuna 84 Kiel 16 5 3,2 2 875 10 901 1 862 2 872 1 862

Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 11Spiel 9 Spiel 10Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4
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Martina Buck KSK Ahoi Hamburg 86 8 10,8 11 889 10 904 10 909 12 912 10 892 12 898 12 899 9 891

Christiane Gebauer KSK Ahoi Hamburg 74 8 9,3 12 901 12 907 9 901 11 907 8 886 11 896 5 866 6 872

Kerstin Maashöfer KSK Ahoi Hamburg 61 8 7,6 9 884 8 892 4 884 9 888 5 879 5 878 9 885 12 898

Martina Bornkast KSK Ahoi Hamburg 41 8 5,1 8 882 1 842 12 913 6 879,1 2 864 4 875 3 856 5 865

Gisela Brose KSK Ahoi Hamburg 31 8 3,9 5 866 3 862 6 891 3 873 4 870 2 855 4 859 4 864

Nanette Belitz KSK Ahoi Hamburg 17 8 2,1 1 810 2 849 2 865 1 857 7 884 1 846 1 854 2 860

Marlene Kohrt KSK Ahoi Hamburg 1 1 1,0 1 857

Kirsten Ruge KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 68 8 8,5 10 886 11 886 11 895 7 880 7 878 6 872 5 862 11 875

Jennifer Böttcher KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 46 8 5,8 3 856 9 882 8 890 3 861 5 876 1 849 7 866 10 873

Birgit Hartmann KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 41 6 6,8 5 884 10 889 6 877 10 879 5 862 5 855

Angela Hubert KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 39 8 4,9 7 873 4 855 6 886 10 889 2 869 5 863 2 849 3 850

Martina Schütt KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 31,5 6 5,3 7 873 2 847 4 874 8 875 10 875 0,5 823

Sabine Böhn KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 17,5 6 2,9 4 865 6 868 3 872 3 859 1 825 0,5 823

Christiane Krüger KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 9 5 1,8 2 852 1 838 2 850 2 846 2 841

Petra Zenke KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 3,5 2 1,8 3 865 0,5 836

Uschi Hartmann KSC Mohnhof Bergedorf 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 836

Anja Fürst Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 84 8 10,5 12 915 12 915 12 908 12 909 12 921 12 918 2 875 10 901

Christine Sinram Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 55 6 9,2 11 899 4 894 5 891 11 903 12 919 12 913

Antje Sandrock-Semmler Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 55 8 6,9 5 879 8 881 10 898 5 896 10 908 11 903 2 891 4 890

Silke Schulz Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 51 7 7,3 10 900 10 884 7 898 6 896 5 885 6 898 7 894

Sabine Kaminski Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 38 6 6,3 7 889 6 897 8 904 7 889 2 875 8 896

Barbara Sepcke Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 25,5 7 3,6 4 868 3 853 8 897 0,5 876 1 865 3 890 6 892

Christine Müller Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 24,5 7 3,5 7 891 7 880 4 875 0,5 876 3 889 1 865 2 891

Stefanie Stelling Grün Weiß Cuxhaven 9 2 4,5 4 868 5 858

Anja Grünewald LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 78 8 9,8 11 902 9 901 11 910 12 909 6 891 12 902 7 893 10 901

Carmen Wöhrn LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 63 8 7,9 6 889 6 881 9 905 9 896 10 898 5 889 6 892 12 905

Ines Wöhrn LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 44 6 7,3 9 896 12 907 2 886 5 887 9 899 7 891

Tanja Jäger LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 38 6 6,3 8 903 10 903 4 886 8 892 5 889 3 887

Karina Beier LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 38 8 4,8 8 892 7 883 3 896 2 883 1 862 9 893 4 888 4 888

Tanja Wegener LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 21 2 10,5 10 900 11 904

Claudia Lippka LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 21 2 10,5 11 902 10 896

Vanessa Sense LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 11 4 2,8 2 864 5 869 3 869 1 876

Sara Bötjer LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 5,5 3 1,8 1 859 4 868 0,5 859

Dominique Köhler LTS / KCN Bremerhaven 1,5 2 0,8 0,5 859 1 877
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Ute Wachtendorf KSC Carat Bremen 81 8 10,1 12 931 12 919 11 910 10 889 6 900 12 927 7 891 11 903

Ute Klezath KSC Carat Bremen 53 8 6,6 9 913 9 901 5 887 5 874 8 906 7 903 5 882 5 882

Silvia Albert KSC Carat Bremen 52,5 8 6,6 7 906 8 900 7 896 12 909 1 886 2,5 897 5 882 10 898

Simone Grziwa KSC Carat Bremen 49,5 8 6,2 3 901 10 914 8 898 11 890 4 892 2,5 897 8 896 3 876

Anke Eisenmenger KSC Carat Bremen 39 6 6,5 3 883 6 878 2 890 10 908 12 901 6 885

Anja Reinicke KSC Carat Bremen 22 8 2,8 5 903 6 896 0,5 863 2 864 5 898 2 879 0,5 862 1 875

Karin Thoden KSC Carat Bremen 10,5 7 1,5 1 891 1,5 886 0,5 863 2 864 4 886 0,5 862 1 875

Birgit Eckinger KSC Carat Bremen 2,5 2 1,3 1 891 1,5 886

Nina Piwetzki DKC von 1952 Hannover 68 8 8,5 11 928 9 905 7 889 8 883 7 896 10 919 9 890 7 891

Christa Grobe DKC von 1952 Hannover 54 8 6,8 5 903 8 903 9 893 5 879 11 918 2 889 5 876 9 896

Sylvia Pawelczak DKC von 1952 Hannover 50 8 6,3 8 910 1 885 4 882 4 874 9 910 8 912 8 889 8 894

Jenilee Sales DKC von 1952 Hannover 46 7 6,6 1 875 11 895 8 883 8 906 9 918 6 884 3 884

Alexandra Tute DKC von 1952 Hannover 43 4 10,8 10 927 11 917 12 913 10 890

Birgit Rump DKC von 1952 Hannover 27,5 8 3,4 6 904 5 901 1 850 0,5 849 5 894 4 898 2 872 4 885

Ursula Wedemeier DKC von 1952 Hannover 14,5 7 2,1 2 887 1 850 0,5 849 6 895 1 869 3 875 1 861

Kerstin Falldorf Flotte Neun Peine 73 8 9,1 12 922 10 909 6 885 12 905 7 901 3 887 11 897 12 887

Marina Lorenz E Flotte Neun Peine 53 6 8,8 9 911 7 902 10 908 12 902 7 878 8 861

Sandra Lohmann R 02.12. Flotte Neun Peine 48,5 6 8,1 6 908 12 919 9 892 10 896 1,5 856 10 873

Karin Deyerling Flotte Neun Peine 46,5 8 5,8 4 901 3 896 6 885 8 894 11 919 3 887 8 883 3,5 856

Gabriela Beckmann Flotte Neun Peine 46 8 5,8 8 909 7 902 10 894 1,5 867 3 889 7 891 6 876 3,5 856

Petra Hadrys Flotte Neun Peine 37,5 8 4,7 4 901 4 898 1 868 1,5 867 5 891 5 889 10 893 7 856

Susanne Wichmann Flotte Neun Peine 16,5 4 4,1 3 878 9 895 0,5 887 4 854

Kerstin Ortmann-Hardt Flotte Neun Peine 14 4 3,5 5 874 0,5 887 7 891 1,5 856

Tina Süßmilch SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 77 8 9,6 10 913 7 897 8 878 10 892 12 920 9 898 11 884 10 892

Janina Karkhoff SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 58 6 9,7 11 886 5 881 10 898 9 898 12 888 11 893

Petra Jacobs SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 53 8 6,6 11 915 11 915 10 880 2 865 5 887 3 875 3 858 8 880

Dagmar Penndorf SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 49 8 6,1 8 909 2 885 5 871 3 871 10 898 6 886 8 869 7 876

Kerstin Mundt SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 47 8 5,9 2 895 5 893 7 874 12 897 7 895 5 885 6 864 3 861

Andrea Schrobback SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 26 7 3,7 5 907 4 891 4 866 1 862 2 864 9 871 1 859

Birgit Keller SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 1,5 2 0,8 1 882 0,5 864

Monika Scholz SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 1 1 1,0 1 841

Ursula Kühnel SpG FE 27 / NSF Berlin 0,5 1 0,5 0,5 864
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